

RSA No. 641 of 2015

2.1.2016 Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Admitted on all the substantial questions of law No. 1 to 4, framed at page No. 8 of the paper book. Post admission notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within three weeks.

CMP No. 12923 of 2015

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Till further orders, the parties are directed to maintain status quo qua the suit property.

Copy dasti.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

January 2, 2016

(Kalpana)