

RSA No. 641 of 2015

23.5.2016

Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1.

CMP No. 12923 of 2015

Heard.

Ad-interim order dated 2.1.2016 is made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

May 23, 2016

(Kalpana)