

RSA No. 641 of 2015

29.7.2021

Present: Mr. H.C Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate for the respondent.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Power of attorney on behalf of the respondent is stated to have been filed in the Registry of this Court. However, the same is not on record. If filed, and, if found in order, be placed on record.

List after two weeks.

29th July, 2021
(Priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.