

RSA No. 641 of 2015

20.8.2021 Present: Mr. H.C Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

Pleadings upon CMP No. 7967 of 2021 be completed within three weeks. List thereafter.

Since proceedings drawn upon CMP No. 7967 of 2021 are independent from RSA No. 641 of 2021, consequently the instant RSA be listed on its own turn.

20th August, 2021
(Priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.