

Smt. Kamlesh Kalia Vs Sant Ram

RSA No.641 of 2015

29.03.2022 Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Suman Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.7967 of 2021

Reply to the application stands filed.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

CMP No.2709 of 2022

This application is disposed of with the direction that the applicant shall file English translation of vernacular documents, within a period of two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 29, 2022
(Rishi)