

**Smt. Kamlesh Kalia vs. Sant Ram**

**RSA No. 641 of 2015**

19.04.2022 Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate for the respondent.

**CMP No. 7967 of 2021**

As per report of the Registry, rejoinder not filed, however, learned Counsel for the applicant submits that rejoinder stands filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

List for consideration on 16.06.2022 as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 19, 2022  
(narender)