

Smt. Kamlesh Kalia Vs. Sh. Sant Ram

RSA No. 641 of 2015

16.06.2022 Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 7967 of 2021 & CMP No. 7389 of 2022

As prayed for, these applications shall be taken up for consideration at the time of hearing of the main appeal.

RSA No. 641 of 2015

Being an admitted appeal, list in due course.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 16, 2022
(bhupender)