

Smt. Kamlesh Kalia Versus Sant Ram

RSA No.641 of 2015

01.09.2022 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP(M) 1172 of 2022

Notice. Mr. Khem Raj, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/ respondent and on his instruction, Mr.Ashok Sood, learned Senior Counsel appears for the non-applicant/respondent.

As prayed for, response be filed within four weeks.

CMP No.12102 of 2022

This application is disposed of with the direction that the applicant shall file English translation of Vernacular annexure within a period of four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 01, 2022

(Rishi)