

**Kamlesh Kalia vs. Sant Ram**  
**RSA No. 641 of 2015**

**17.04.2023** Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP(M) No. 1172 of 2022 in RSA No. 641 of 2015**

As jointly prayed for, list on **3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2023**, on which date, the endeavor shall be made to hear the main appeal on merit alongwith the application filed under Order 39 Rule 2-A read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 17, 2023  
(*Vinod*)