

Smt. Kamlesh Kalia Vs. Sh. Sant Ram

RSA No. 641 of 2015

03.05.2023 Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Kushal Mungta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sud, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No. 641 of 2015 & CMP(M) No. 1172 of 2022

As jointly prayed for, list for consideration on 25th

May, 2023.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 03, 2023
(bhupender)