

Kamlesh Kalia Vs. Sant Ram

RSA No. 641 of 2015

30.11.2023 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate for the appellant.
Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Abhishek Binta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP(M) No.1172 of 2022 & CMP No. 17158 of 2022

List for consideration on **21st December, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 30, 2023_(ps)