

Kamlesh Kalia vs. Sant Ram a/w connected matter

**RSA No.641 of 2015 & CMP(M)
No.1172 of 2022**

08.04.2024 Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
list the matter after **three weeks**.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

April 8th, 2024
(saurav/pardeep)