

Kamlesh Kalia vs. Sant Ram

RSA No. 641 of 2015

25.08.2025 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the matter is to be argued by Mr. G.C. Gupta, Sr. Advocate, who is unwell. At her request, list on 17.11.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(kck)