

**Kamlesh Kalia vs. Sant Ram**

**RSA No. 641 of 2015**

4.5.2026 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate vice Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Rupali, Advocate vice Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel for the appellant, list on 14.5.2026.

CMP No. 7389 of 2022

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration, on the next date of hearing.

CMP Nos. 7968 of 2021 and 17158 of 2022

The applications are allowed with a direction to the applicant(s) to do the needful, as and when, directed by the Court to do so. The applications are, thus, disposed of.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**May 4, 2026**  
(kalpana)